Weston, Mass. June 7, 1980

We recently circulated a proposal for a self-supporting institution to help restore some of Weston's public and private land to productive use. The responses we received encouraged us to register a non-profit corporation under the name Land's Sake, Inc.

Membership in Land's Sake is open to all Weston residents, upon payment of annual dues, set on a sliding scale.

The income from dues, and from services performed by corporation personnel will be dedicated to public service projects. Woodlot management and water course maintenance are examples of such projects.

Education and on-the-job training are an essential component of the corporation's charter. An investigation into the historical pattern of Weston land use, for example, could provide an important sense of continuity to young people, and at the same time give them strenuous field work.

The company's activities, as a matter of policy, will not compete with companies providing landscaping and related work.

Membership dues --Assistant Farmer: \$15.00; Farmer: \$25.00; Squire: \$50.00; Laird: \$100.

Checks should be made payable to Land's Sake, Inc., Post Office Box 306, Weston, Mass. 02193.

Land's Sake, Inc. P.O. Box 306 Weston, Mass. 02193